£40,000+ rent arrears sends out a message that something seems not to be 

working? 

Yours faithfully,  

Mr P.Caine 

The answer to the questions should Members wish to enter into a debate are listed 

below in the same sequence as they are asked. 

1. How many tenants are there, overall? 

Answer: Five hundred and thirty four (534) 

2. Of the 35% of cash payers, how many are in arrears to arrive at £40,000+? 

Answer:   Tenants in arrears are not just those that pay by cash/over the counter, 

there are also tenants in arrears that pay by direct debit and those where rent is paid